FORM 2

State of Colorado Oil and Gas Conservation Commission

Document Number:

Rev 1120 Lincoln 12/05	Street, Suite 801, Denver,	Colorado 80203 Phone: (303) 894-210	0 Fax: (303) 894-2109	OIL	&	400365734
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO:						Date Received:
1. 👿 Drill,	Deepen,	Re-enter,	Recomple	te and Opera	ate	01/07/2013
2. TYPE OF WELL OIL 😿 GAS SINGLE ZONE 😿				Refiling Sidetrack	×	PluggingBond SuretyID 20030058
3. Name of Operator:	EOG RESOURCE	ES INC	4	I . COGCC O _l	oerator	r Number: 27742
5. Address: <u>600 17TH</u>						
City: DENVER		e:CO	Zip: 80202			
6. Contact Name: Mich	nelle Robles	Phone: (307	7)276-4842 Fax	ς: <u>(</u> 307)276-3	3335	_
Email: Michelle_Rob	oles@EOGResour	ces.com				
7. Well Name: Coalmo	nt	W	Vell Number: 3-13	Н		
8. Unit Name (if appl):		U	Init Number:			
9. Proposed Total Meas	ured Depth:	10596				
		WELL LOCATION II	NFORMATION			
10. QtrQtr: SWSW	Sec: <u>13</u> Tw	p: <u>7N</u> Rng: <u>81W</u>	Meridian:	6		
Latitude: 40.5713	153	Longitude:	-106.441983			
		FNL/FSL	F	FEL/FWL		
Footage at Surface:		feet FSL	620 feet	FWL		
11. Field Name: Coalm	iont			11475	_	
12. Ground Elevation:	8275	13. County: <u>J</u>	ACKSON			
14. GPS Data:						
Date of Measurement:	12/27/2010 PDC	P Reading: 1.8 Instru	ment Operator's Na	me: Robert	t L. Ka	у
15. If well is Directi	ional 🔽 Horizo	ontal (highly deviated) sub	 bmit deviated drilling			
Footage at Top of Prod		,			F	EL/FWL
	Footage at Top of Prod Zone: FNL/FSL FEL/FWL Bottom Hole: FNL/FSL FEL/FWL FEL/FWL 783 FSL 765 FWL 620 FNL 2020 FWL					
Sec: <u>13</u> Twp: <u>7N</u> Rng: <u>81W</u> Sec: <u>13</u> Twp: <u>7N</u> Rng: <u>81W</u>						
16. Is location in a high density area? (Rule 603b)?						
17. Distance to the nearest building, public road, above ground utility or railroad: 1310 ft						
18. Distance to nearest property line: 329 ft 19. Distance to nearest well permitted/completed in the same formation(BHL): 5280 ft						
20. LEASE, SPACING AND POOLING INFORMATION						
Objective Formation(s)	Formation Code	Spacing Order Number(s)	Unit Acreage Assign	ned to Well	Unit (Configuration (N/2, SE/4, etc.)
Niobrara	NBRR	531-2	640			All
21. Mineral Ownership:	X Fee	State Fede	eral In	dian	Lea	nse #:
22. Surface Ownership:		State Fede		dian		
23. Is the Surface Owner also the Mineral Owner? Yes No Surface Surety ID#:						
23a. If 23 is Yes: Is the Surface Owner(s) signature on the lease?						

23b. If 23 is No: Surface Owners Agreement Attached or \$25,000 Blanket Surface Bond \$2,000 Surface Bond \$5,000 Surface Bond

24. Using standard QtrQtr, Sec, Twp, Rng format enter entire mineral lease description upon which this proposed wellsite is located (attach separate sheet/map if you prefer):								
Please see the	lease descripti	on submitted with t	he original per	mit.				
25. Distance to	Nearest Mine	eral Lease Line:	620 ft	2	6. Total Acres in	n Lease:	480	
		DF	RILLING PLA	ANS AND PROC	EDURES			
27. Is H2S ant	icipated?	Yes	N	o If Yes, attach	n contingency p	lan.		
28. Will salt se	ections be enc	ountered during dr	rilling?	Yes	▼ No			
29. Will salt (>	15,000 ppm T	DS CL) or oil base	ed muds be u	sed during drilling	? <u> </u>	es 👿 No		
30. If question	s 28 or 29 are	yes, is this location	on in a sensiti	ve area (Rule 901	.e)?	es 👿 No		
31. Mud dispo	sal: 👿	Offsite On	site				8, 29, or 30 are	
Method:	Land Farm	ing L	and Spreadin	g 👿 Disp	osal Facility	-		•
Note: The use	of an earthen	pit for Recompleti	on fluids requ	ıires a pit permit (F	Rule 905b). If air	r/gas drilling, n	otify local fire	officials.
Casing Type	Size of Hole	Size of Casing	Wt/Ft	Csg/Liner Top	Setting Depth	Sacks Cmt	Cmt Btm	Cmt Top
CONDUCTOR	20	16	42	0	60	50	60	0
SURF	12+1/4	9+5/8	36	0	500	170	500	0
1ST	8+3/4	7	23	0	6,530	600	6,530	0
1ST LINER	6	4+1/2	11.6	5780	10,596	300	10,596	5,780
32. BOP Equip 33. Comments 34. Location ID	The refere Disposal N	Annular Pronced permit is beindethod. No change	ng submitted	as a refile of the enal documents.	10.00	Rotating Head Original Doc #		
35. Is this application in a Comprehensive Drilling Plan? Yes No 36. Is this application part of submitted Oil and Gas Location Assessment? Yes No I hereby certify all statements made in this form are, to the best of my knowledge, true, correct, and complete.								
Signed:				Print Na	me: Michelle F	Robles		
Title: Lead Regulatory Assistant Date:1/7/2013 Email: _Michelle_Robles@EOGResour_								
Operator must have a valid water right or permit allowing for industrial use or purchased water from a seller that has a valid water right or permit allowing for industrial use, otherwise an application for a change in type of use is required under Colorado law. Operator must also use the water in the location set forth in the water right decree or well permit, otherwise an application for a change in place of use is required under Colorado law. Section 37-92-103(5), C.R.S. (2011).								
Based on the information provided herein, this Application for Permit-to-Drill complies with COGCC Rules and applicable orders and is hereby approved. COGCC Approved: Director of COGCC Date: 2/6/2013								
	API NUMBER	Permit N	Number:		Expiration Da	ate: <u>2/5/201</u>	15	
05 057 06508 00 CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:								
All representations, stipulations and conditions of approval stated in the Form 2A for this location shall constitute representations, stipulations and conditions of approval for this Form 2 Permit-to-Drill and are enforceable to the same extent as all other representations, stipulations and conditions of approval stated in this Permit-to-Drill.								

- (1) COMPLIANCE WITH THE MOST CURRENT REVISION OF THE NORTHWEST COLORADO NOTIFICATION POLICY IS REQUIRED.
- (2) •Provide cement coverage from the intermediate casing shoe to a minimum of 200' above Niobrara [or other shallowest-known producing horizon]. Verify cement with a cement bond log.
 •If the production liner is cemented, verify cement with a cement bond log.

Applicable Policies and Notices to Operators

NW Colorado Notification Policy.

Notice Concerning Operating Requirements for Wildlife Protection.

Attachment Check List

Att Doc Num	Name
400365734	FORM 2 SUBMITTED

Total Attach: 1 Files

General Comments

User Group	Comment	Comment Date
Permit	Final review complete.	2/5/2013 1:20:19 PM
Permit	Ready to pass pending public comment 1/30/13. Corrected distance to nearest utility to match form 2A.	1/11/2013 2:51:38 PM
Engineer	THE PROPOSED SURFACE CASING IS MORE THAN 50' BELOW THE DEPTH OF THE DEEPEST WATER WELL WITHIN 1-MILE OF THE SURFACE LOCATION WHEN CORRECTED FOR ELEVATION DIFFERENCES. THE DEEPEST WATER WELL WITHIN 1-MILE IS 455 FEET DEEP.	1/11/2013 12:08:11 PM

Total: 3 comment(s)

BMP

<u>Type</u>	Comment
Storm Water/Erosion Control	A Storm Water and Erosion Control Plan will be implemented to prevent sedimentation and erosion.

Total: 1 comment(s)

Date Run: 2/6/2013 Doc [#400365734] Well Name: Coalmont 3-13H